
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 8805729

Procuring Entity NATIONAL MUSEUM - MANILA METRO MANILA

Title PROCUREMENT OF CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE 3rd QUARTER OF
2022

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: NMP-SMS-2022-06-0076

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Construction Materials and
Supplies

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 74,465.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Ana Concepcion Mallari Piang
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V
P. Burgos St. Ermita
Manila
Metro Manila
Philippines 1000
63-2-3316150
supply@nationalmuseum.gov.ph

Status In-Preparation

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 05/07/2022

Last Updated / Time 04/07/2022 14:46 PM

Closing Date / Time 11/07/2022 10:00 AM

Description
 
The National Museum of the Philippines (NMP), through the Supply Management Section (SMS), Support Procurement
Unit (SPU), invites all eligible suppliers/ merchants/ contractors to bid for the project mentioned above. Bids received
in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected.

The procurement will be conducted through Alternative Mode of Procurement – Negotiated Procurement, Section 53.9
(Small Value Procurement) of the 2016 Revised IRR of R.A. 9184 otherwise known as the “Government Procurement
Reform Act”.

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): Seventy-Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Five Pesos and 00/100 (PhP
74,465.00).

Unit Qty Description

2 piece 6M or 8M, Marking steam tape measure
1 piece 300A Arc Inverter Welding Machine IGBT LT300ESX with Hand Tools
4 can Acrylic emulsion (1L)
6 can Acrylic paint burnt umber (1L)
6 can Acrylic paint hansa yellow (1L)
6 can Acrylic paint raw sienna (1L)
6 can Acrylic paint red (1L) - venetian red
6 can Acrylic paint thalo blue (1L)
6 can Acrylic paint thalo green (1L)
6 can Acrylic paint white (1L)
20 bar Airdry clay (500 gram each)
5 kilo Cast stone
1 piece Circular Saw 1500W LTCS1500X
3 pack Dental alginate impression material (454 g/ pack)
1 piece Electric Jigsaw with Variable Speed 550W LTSJ60-550X/ 710W LTSJ110-710X

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2 piece Heat Gun (1600W)
5 piece LED light bulbs (white) 80 watts
2 piece Magnetic tape measure, 5 meters
2 set Marine epoxy (2 component adhesive, high performance marine applications, 4L/ 1 gallon)
1 set Multi-functional mini saw
1 piece Pressure Washer
2 piece Professional Cordless Impact Drill/ Driver 18V GSB 18V-50+2+2.0+LCA 06019H5100
1 piece Professional Impact/ Hammer Drill (13 mm) 700W with Hard Case, FREE 1 pc Double-Ended PH2 Screw Bit
and with VARIANTS (ELC DRL) 
1 set Rotary tool accessories
1 piece Small Angle Grinder 900W (STGS9100A)
1 piece Silicone glue (transparent, clear, 50 ml)
6 piece Silicone sealant (300 g, clear)
4 piece Silicone sealant gun/ caulking gun
3 piece Square wire mesh (20 mech count) 1 x 9 ft

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat SPU through manual submission at the office address indicated
below. LATE BIDS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

In view thereof, the BAC Secretariat SPU requests the submission of your Price Quotation/Bid Proposal for the above
project on or before July 11, 2022, not later than 10:00 A.M. Kindly place your quotation/bid proposal in a SEALED
ENVELOPE together with three (3) copies the following documentary requirements:

(a) PhilGEPS Registration Number;
(b) Mayor’s /Business Permit;
(c) DTI Certificate/SEC Registration Certificate;
(d) Latest Income Tax (paid through the BIR EFPS with BIR Stamp); and
(e) Revised Omnibus Sworn Statement (duly Notarized with seal).

The envelope shall bear the following:

(a) Title of the project to be bid,
(b) PhilGEPS Posting Reference Number,
(c) Name, Address and Contact Number of the bidder; and
(d) Addressed to the information indicated below.

The NMP reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any
time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184,
without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

ANA CONCEPCION M. PIANG
Administrative Officer V - SMS 
2/F, Supply Section, North Annex of the 
National Museum of Fine Arts Building (Motorpool),
Padre Burgos Street, Manila 1000
Tel. No. 8298-1100 Local 1029

ANA CONCEPCION M. PIANG
Administrative Officer V - SMS

Created by Ana Concepcion Mallari Piang

Date Created 04/07/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

